



## Shrimp, Popcorn, Breaded, Spicy, 70/90, RTC

### Product Details:

**Item Number:** 605767

**Pack Size:** 20 lb.

**Serving Per Case:** 89.63

**Net Weight:** 20 lbs.

**Kosher:** No

**Meal Contribution:**

**Class:** Ongoing Opportunity Buys

**Shelf Life:**

**Temperature Class:** Frozen

**Cook State:** Uncooked

**GTIN-12 UPC:**

**GTIN-14:**

**Sales Price Per LB:** N/A

**Case Price:** N/A

### Ingredients:

Shrimp, Breader (Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Salt, Leavening [Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate], Seasoning [Sugar, Spices], Soybean Oil), Water, Batter Mix (Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour [Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, And Folic Acid], Salt, Corn Starch Modified, Methyl Cellulose, Seasoning Mix [Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Sugar, FD&C Yellow 5 (May Also Contain Yellow 6, Red 40, Grape Color Extract, Blue 1, Blue 2, Beet Color Extract, Annatto Extract Or Turmeric Extract), Spices, Dried Whole Eggs, Nonfat Dried Milk, Baking Powder, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Natural Flavor, This Product Also Contains Corn Syrup Solids]), Cottonseed And/Or Soybean Oil, Shrimp Seasoning [Spices Including Paprika, Salt, Monosodium Glutamate, Soybean Oil (Partially Hydrogenated), TBHQ and Citric Acid (To Protect Flavor), Dimethylopolysiloxane (Antifoaming Agent)], Sodium Tripolyphosphate (To Retain Moisture), Salt, Sodium Metabisulfite (As A Preservative).

### Allergen Statement:

Crustacean Shellfish(Shrimp),Wheat,Egg,Milk,Sulfites.

## Nutrition Facts

This is a representation of the nutritional label. The nutritional label on the product may vary.

**Serving Size** 3.57oz

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** 180

% Daily Value \*

**Total Fat** 3g 4%

Saturated Fat .5g 3%

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 81mg 27%

**Sodium** 900 37%

**Total Carbohydrate** 25 8%

Dietary Fiber <1 2%

Total Sugars 0g

Incl. Added Sugars

**Protein** 14g

Vitamin D

Calcium 4%

Iron 2%

Potassium

\* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### National Food Group

**Email:** info@nationalfoodgroup.com . **Direct:** 800.886.6866

**Fax:** 248.669.3000

46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454

**www.nationalfoodgroup.com** . **Call Toll Free:** 800.886.6866



## Shrimp, Popcorn, Breaded, Spicy, 70/90, RTC

### Preparation and Additional Information: Logistics Information:

**Gross Weight:** 22 lbs

**Case Dimensions:** 13 X 11.75 X 11.25

**Pallet Count:** 48

**Cube:** 0.994

**Block and Tier:** 12 and 4

The information provided above is, to the knowledge of National Food Group, true and accurate based on information provided to National Food Group; provided that National Food Group does not make any express or implied warranties with respect to any such information shall have no liability for any inaccuracies contained in any such information.

#### National Food Group

**Email:** [info@nationalfoodgroup.com](mailto:info@nationalfoodgroup.com) . **Direct:** 800.886.6866

**Fax:** 248.669.3000

46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454

[www.nationalfoodgroup.com](http://www.nationalfoodgroup.com) . **Call Toll Free:** 800.886.6866